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To protect all of the district’s interests, always require both District and California Schools Risk 
Management named as “Additional Insured” in Certificates of Insurance to protect all your interests. 

 

Insurance Requirements Matrix 
(Recommended Minimum Amounts) 

 

 
Chap 

Certificate Add’l 
Description Pg. of Insurance Insured 

1 Building Contractors 1   

General Liability $5,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

Professional Liability (Architects/Engineers) $1,000,000 X  
 

Builder’s Risk/Install. Floater (Consult CSRM)  
 

  

2 Contractors: Painters, Plumbers, Landscapers, etc. 8   

General Liability $1,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

3 Environmental Contractors or Consultants 12   

General Liability $1,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

 

Pollution Liability and/or Asbestos Pollution 
Liability and/or Professional Liability 

$1,000,000 

(occurrence); 
$2,000,000 
(aggregate) 

 
X 

 
X 

4 Consultants/Professional Service Providers: auditor, 
engineer, insurance broker, specified medical 
practitioners, etc. 

18   

General Liability $1,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  

Professional Liability (other than physicians) $1,000,000 X  

Medical Malpractice (doctors, dentists, 
psychologists) 

$1,000,000 X 
 

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

Childhood Sexual Assault *$3,000,000 X X 
 

Cyber Liability/Tech. Errors & Omissions $1,000,000 
 

X  

*Waiver of Subrogation Required 
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Chap 

 

Certificate Add’l 
Description Pg. of Insurance Insured 

5 Suppliers and/or Vendors 23   

General Liability $1,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Property Insurance 
Replacement 
Value 

X 
 

 

Cyber Liability/Technology E&O 
  $1,000,000 

 

X 
 

6 Bus Transportation and/or Contractors 26   

General Liability $2,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $5,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

Childhood Sexual Assault *$3,000,000 X X 

7 Use of Facilities: Private Citizens, Organizations or Non- 
business groups, etc. 

30   

General Liability $1,000,000 X X 

8 Independent Charter Schools 33   

General Liability $5,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $5,000,000 X  

School Board Legal Liability $5,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Childhood Sexual Assault $3,000,000 X X 

9 Security Personnel  37   

General Liability $1,000,000 X X 

Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  

Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

Professional Liability $1,000,000 X          X 
 

Childhood Sexual Assault $3,000,000 
 

X  

10 Cyber Liability and Technology Errors & 
Omissions 

   41   

Cyber Liability  

 

$1,000,000 

 

 X  

11 Unmanned Aerial Vehicles (aka Drones)  51   

Aviation Liability/General Liability $1,000,000  X X 

Workers’ Compensation Statutory  X * 

Employer’s Liability $1,000,000  Included  

*Waiver of Subrogation Required 

 

To protect all of the district’s interests, always require both District and California Schools Risk 
Management named as “Additional Insured” in Certificates of Insurance to protect all your interests. 


